CH \$40.00 30674

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM509427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Machinefabrick "de Rollepaal" B.V.		02/01/2019	Corporation: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hoppmann International B.V.	
Street Address:	Rollepaal 13	
City:	Dedemsvaart 7701BR	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3067409	ROLLEPAAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153584738

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159573036

Email: SFTM@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: All other attorneys at Duane Morris LLP
Address Line 1: Spear Tower, One Market Plaza, Ste. 2200
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-1127

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OF SUBMITTER: Patricia Picou Green, Sr. IP Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Picou Green/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Machinefabriek-Hoppmann Assignment#page1.tif source=Machinefabriek-Hoppmann Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0520

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made on the date set opposite the signatures herein below. The assignment made by this instrument is from Machinefabriek "de Rollepaal" B.V., a Netherlands corporation, whose address is P.O. Box 21, Dedemsvaart 7700AA, Netherlands (hereinafter the "Assignor"), to Hoppmann International B.V., a Netherlands besloten vennootschap, whose address is Rollepaal 13, Dedemsvaart 7701BR, Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark and registration therefore set out below ("the Mark"):

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION. NO. & ISSUE DATE
© Rollepaal	United States	3,067,409
		March 14, 2006

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights, title and interest of every kind, nature or description in and to the Mark, all rights therein, including any and all past, present and future registrations and applications therefor, all rights of renewal thereof, all rights to royalties for the licensing thereof, all claims for infringement thereof, and all goodwill pertaining thereto (hereinafter "All Rights in the Mark"); and,

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee All Rights in the Mark (as defined hereinabove);

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee All Rights in the Mark (as defined hereinabove). This assignment of all claims for damages by reason of past infringement(s) of the Mark includes the right of Assignee to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. These assigned rights shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms of which registrations pertaining to the Mark may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0521

The undersigned officer of Assignor and officer of Assignee represent that they have authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor and Assignee, respectively, and to carry out all obligations imposed hereunder. The undersigned have read, understand and agree to the terms of this Assignment.

MACHINEFABRIEK "DE ROLLEPAAL" B.V.

ASSIGN()

By: Name:

Title:

Director

Dated: 0//02 , 2019

HOPPMANN INTERNATIONAL B.V.

ASSIGNEE

By: ____/

Title:

Dated: <u>01 / 0</u> .2019

DM2\9614119.1